10

11

12

13

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Meridian 0il, Inc.,

Case 9803

for an unorthodox coal gas well location,

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE: VICTOR T. LYON, EXAMINER

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Novenber 1, 1989

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
_(505) 984-3244
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HEARING EXAMINER: Case 9803.
MR. STOVALL: Application of Meridian 0il,
Inc., for an unorthodox coal gas well location,

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant requests this case be dismissed.
HEARING EXAMINER: Case 9803 is hereby

dismissed.
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CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244
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CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

'STATE OF NEW MEXICO

|
i
1

3S.

e e

COUNTY OF SANTA FE

i
i

I, Diana Abeyta, Certified Shorthand
Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the

foregoing transcript of proceedings before the 0il

.Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
;caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and
accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
or employee of any of the parties or attorneys

involved in this matter and that I have no personal

linterest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL January 3, 1990.

A_/

NA ABEYTA
CSR No. 267

My commission expires: May 7, 1993
;
i
I

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ENERGY,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

BEFORE:

Application of Meridian 0il, Inc., Case 9803

for an unorthodox coal gas well location,

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

VICTOR T. LYON, EXAMINER

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
November 1, 1989

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244
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HEARING EXAMINER: Case 9803.

MR. STOVALL: Application of Meridian 0il,

Inc., for an unorthodox coal gas well location,

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

dismissed.

Applicant regquests this case be dismissed.

HEARING EXAMINER: Case 9803 is hereby
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CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244
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CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
Ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Diana Abeyta, Certified Shorthand
Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing transcript of proceedings before the 0il
Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and
accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
involved in this matter and that I have no personal

interest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL January 3, 1890.

Lﬂﬁlé)
g/%z\ ABEYTA [

CSR No. 267

My commission expires: May 7, 1993

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 9803
ORDER NO. R-9042

APPLICATION OF MERIDIAN OIL, INC.
FOR AN UNORTHODOX COAL GAS WELL
LOCATION, SAN JUAN COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on November 1, 1989, at Santa Fe, New
Mexico, before Examiner Victor T. Lyon.

NOW, on this 3134 day of November, 1989, the Division Director, having
considered the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully
advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

The applicant’s request for dismissal should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case No. 9803 is hereby dismissed.
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION, BIVISION

WILLIAM J. LE
Director




