1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4	
5	
6	
7	EXAMINER HEARING
8	
9	IN THE MATTER OF:
10	
11	
12	Application of Meridian Oil, Inc., Case 9803
13	for an unorthodox coal gas well location,
14	Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
20	
21	BEFORE: VICTOR T. LYON, EXAMINER
22	
23	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
24	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
25	November 1, 1989
;	CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244



1	HEARING EXAMINER: Case 9803.
2	MR. STOVALL: Application of Meridian Oil,
3	Inc., for an unorthodox coal gas well location,
4	Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
5	Applicant requests this case be dismissed.
6	HEARING EXAMINER: Case 9803 is hereby
7	dismissed.
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	I do hereby certify that the foregoing is
14	a co mplete month of the proceedings in the Examiner bearing of Case tip, 9803 .
15	neard by the on Moumber 1 1989.
16	Oil Conservation Division
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 1 2 3 STATE OF NEW MEXICO) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA FE 4 5 6 I, Diana Abeyta, Certified Shorthand 7 Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the 8 foregoing transcript of proceedings before the Oil 9 Conservation Division was reported by me; that I 10 caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal 11 supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and 12 accurate record of the proceedings. I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative 13 14 or employee of any of the parties or attorneys 15 involved in this matter and that I have no personal interest in the final disposition of this matter. 16 17 18 WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL January 3, 1990. 19 20 21 22 CSR No. 267 23

My commission expires: May 7, 1993

24

25

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244

_	
1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4	
5	
6	
7	EXAMINER HEARING
8	
9	IN THE MATTER OF:
10	
11	
12	Application of Meridian Oil, Inc., Case 9803
13	for an unorthodox coal gas well location,
14	Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
20	
21	BEFORE: VICTOR T. LYON, EXAMINER
22	
23	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
24	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
25	November 1, 1989
	CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244

1	HEARING EXAMINER: Case 9803.
2	MR. STOVALL: Application of Meridian Oil,
3	Inc., for an unorthodox coal gas well location,
4	Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
5	Applicant requests this case be dismissed.
6	HEARING EXAMINER: Case 9803 is hereby
7	dismissed.
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	two serves we see the heat the torogoing is a constant of the proceedings in
14	
15	service 1 89.
16	Oll Conservation Division
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	

25

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
4) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA FE)
5	
6	I, Diana Abeyta, Certified Shorthand
7	Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the
8	foregoing transcript of proceedings before the Oil
9	Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
10	caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
11	supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and
12	accurate record of the proceedings.
13	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
14	or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
15	involved in this matter and that I have no personal
16	interest in the final disposition of this matter.
17	
18	WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL January 3, 1990.
19	
20	1
21	DIANA ABEYTA
22	CSR No. 267
23	My commission expires: May 7, 1993
24	

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 9803 ORDER NO. R-9042

APPLICATION OF MERIDIAN OIL, INC. FOR AN UNORTHODOX COAL GAS WELL LOCATION, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on November 1, 1989, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Victor T. Lyon.

NOW, on this <u>13th</u> day of November, 1989, the Division Director, having considered the record and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

The applicant's request for dismissal should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case No. 9803 is hereby dismissed.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

WILLIAM J. LEMA

Director